RACK AND PINION ACTUATORS
BRA-SERIES
2
Spacx Actuators & Controls is the supplier of choice for clients who seek reliable, professional and fast
delivery of actuators. Trough their extensive knowledge and experience, Spacx Actuators & Controls
can expertly advise its customers and provide a high quality product that meets the specifi cations and
requirements of each client. The Spacx management team is dedicated to implementing, facilitating and
continuous improving our rigorous quality control systems. We adhere to quality control systems in all

OPTIONS
CyLINDER DIAmETERS IN mm.
mODEL NUmBER DESIGNATION
Outside our standard range, the following options are available:
• Extended rotation angle on double acting actuators of 120, 135 or 180 degrees
• Low temperature -40°C to +80°C
• High temperature -15°C to +150°C
• Epoxy powder coating
• Position feedback monitors and air supply accessories
BRA - 0075 - SR12 - FC - XX:
Rack & Pinion series
Revision
Aluminium
Body Size
Spring Size
Fail Action
Special
A  B C  D E  F K  G
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
JT14 1 14 18.2 9 12.5 16
2 14 18.2 11 15.2 16
1 17 22.2 11 15.2 19
2 17 22.2 14 19.2 19
JT17 3 17 22.2 10.00 14.10 19
4 17 22.2 11.00 16.10 19
5 17 22.2 3 12.80 19
1 19 25.2 11 15.2 21
2 19 25.2 14 19.2 21
JT19 3 19 25.2 17 23.2 21
4 19 25.2 11.00 16.10 21
5 19 25.2 3 12.80 21
1 22 28.2 14 19.2 24
2 22 28.2 17 23.2 24
3 22 28.2 19 26.2 24
JT22 4 22 28.2 11.00 16.10 24
5 22 28.2 13.00 19.10 24
6 22 28.2 5 15.90 24
7 22 28.2 5 19.05 24
1 27 36.2 17 23.2 29
2 27 36.2 19 26.2 29
3 27 36.2 22 26.2 29
JT27 4 27 36.2 13.00 19.10 29
5 27 36.2 16 22.10 29
6 27 36.2 5 19.05 29
7 27 36.2 5 22.20 29
1 36 48.2 19 26.2 38
2 36 48.2 22 29.2 38
3 36 48.2 27 37.2 38
JT36 4 36 48.2 16.00 22.10 38
5 36 48.2 22.00 30.10 38
6 36 48.2 8 28.70 38
7 36 48.2 8 31.80 38
1 46 60.2 27 37.0 48
2 46 60.2 36 49.2 48
3 46 60.2 8 31.80 48
JT46 4 46 60.2 10 33.30 48
5 46 60.2 10 38.10 48
6 46 60.2 12 41.40 48
F type WD type K type
L
INTERNAL ADAPTOR
Product features
• High strength cold forged steel,
 impact resistant
• Other sizes on request
STANDARD ORDERING GUIDE
JT 22 _ F _ 2
Code for adaptor spec
Code for hole type = F means square hole
 WD means flat hole
 K means round hole with keyway
Outside square across flats size
17
1818
OPERATING MEDIA
Air (dry or lubricated)
or noncorrosive gas
operating media.
SUPPLY PRESSURE RANGE
2 to 10 barg
PNEUmATIC ACTUATOR
OPERATING MEDIA
Mineral oil or equal
operating fl uid.
SUPPLY PRESSURE RANGE
Low : 2 to 10 barg
High : 10 to 210 barg
hyDRAULIC ACTUATOR
Spacx Actuators & Controls is the Authorized Distributor Channel for Bettis pneumatic, hydraulic and electric
actuators. We are able to supply all Bettis valve actuators including:
VALVE AUTOmATION / DISTRIBUTION
Bettis CBB / CBA300-series
Bettis G-series
Bettis Electric
Hytork XL-range
Bettis CBB / CBA300-series
Spacx Type BYX & Type BCX actuators provide highly reliable actuation for 90º valves and dampers based on the
simplicity and reliability of the well proven yoke mechanism. The modular design of the Type BYX & Type BCX allow
for the simple removal of the piston cylinder and / or spring cylinder for routine maintenance without having to
disconnect the actuator from the valve.  The cover of the main actuator body can also be removed to allow easy ac-
cess to the cam mechanism for inspection or preventative maintenance. Spacx Type BYX & Type BCX actuators are
available for both pneumatic and hydraulic applications in either double acting or spring return confi gurations with
a full range of control accessories. Materials of construction include in either steel construction or 316 stainless
steel construction with drive shafts of 316 or 17-4PH stainless steel.
SPACX ROTARy
PNEUmATIC & hyDRAULIC ACTUATORS
1919
SPACX CONTROL SySTEmS fOR
PNEUmATIC & hyDRAULIC ACTUATORS
CONTROL SYSTEMS
The ancillary control systems for actuators are of
fundamental importance for providing actuator
performance, functionality and reliability.
SOLENOID  CONTROL
3/2-Way Single Coil, 5/2-Way Single or Dual Coil versions
in both General Purpose and Hazardous Area Options
(Ex ia, Ex d & Ex m) in either Stainless Steel, Brass or
Aluminium Construction.
POSITION MONITORS
Mechanical or Proximity End of Travel Switch / Sensor,
4 to 20 mA Feedback or Bus Communication versions in both
General Purpose and Hazardous Area Options (Ex ia & Ex d) in
either Stainless Steel, Aluminium or Engineered Resin